

Shirley Anderson

Hernando County Supervisor of Elections

Contact: Shirley Anderson

Address: 20 N. Main Street Room 165

Brooksville, FL 34601

Phone: 352-754-4125

Email: <u>elections@hernandovotes.gov</u>

January 3, 2022

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Florida Supervisor of Elections Scholarship

Shirley Anderson, Hernando County Supervisor of Elections is pleased to announce the opportunity for local college or university students to apply for a \$1,200 scholarship through the Florida Supervisors of Elections (FSE).

FSE will award four \$1,200 scholarships this year to Political Science, Public Administration, Business Administration, or Journalism/Mass Communication major. Applicants must be registered Florida voters and live in the state for at least the preceding two years. Applicants must be at least a junior in college, and enrolled or accepted as a full-time student in a senior college or university in Florida and have at least a "C" average or above for the previous year.

The deadline to apply for a scholarship is March 11, 2022. Applications are available online at www.HernandoVotes.gov/Programs/2022-FSE-Scholarship-Opportunity or may be picked up from the Hernando County Supervisor of Elections office, 20 N. Main Street, Room 165, in Brooksville.

Applications must be submitted to the election's office of the county in which the applicant is registered to vote. Each county will select one finalist to send to the FSE Scholarship Committee for consideration.

For additional information, please visit www.HernandoVotes.gov or call 352-754-4125.

###